508460017 03/26/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI118424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
	Execution Date				
SIGFOX			04/08/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY					
Company Name:					
Street Address:		425 RUE JEAN ROSTAND			
City:		LABEGE			
State/Country:		FRANCE			
Postal Code:	31670	31670			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 35				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		544077	_		
Patent Number:		270329	—		
Patent Number:		0454730			
Patent Number:		0327161	—		
Patent Number:		0333665	-		
Patent Number:		0314027			
Patent Number:		0555289			
Patent Number:		9560827	_		
Patent Number:	10	0645555	7		
Patent Number:	10)492171	1		
Patent Number:	10	0694528	7		
Patent Number:		932320	1		
Patent Number:		388668	1		
Patent Number:		0667296	7		
Patent Number:		0819545	7		
Patent Number:		0660012	7		
Patent Number:		0693219	7		
Patent Number:		0631264	7		
Patent Number:	11	070975	7		
		0924992			

508460017

Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	1111:	5807	—	
Patent Number:	1144	2133		
Patent Number:	1183	5638		
Patent Number:	1143	8726		
Patent Number:	1193	6461		
Patent Number:	1170	5961		
Patent Number:	1185	5779		
Application Number:	1676	2904		
Application Number:	1743	1417		
Application Number:	1761	3030		
Application Number:	1759	8153		
Application Number:	1776	7854		
Application Number:	1778	9348		
Application Number:	1779	6861		
Application Number:	1665	2495		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:		153481 e-mail address first: if tha	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provid				
Phone:		137917		
Email:		n@handipartners.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		NDREW IM ORCHARD MIST STREET	г	
Address Line 4:	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89135			
		IPSIDE027US		
AME OF SUBMITTER:				
DATE SIGNED:		03/26/2024		
otal Attachments: 2 ource=ASSIGN#page1.tif ource=ASSIGN#page2.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to certain Agreement made effective on April 8, 2022 between SIGFOX, a company incorporated under the laws of France, with an office located at 425 Rue Jean Rostand, 31670 Labège, France (the "Assignor") and UNABIZ, a company incorporated under the laws of France, with an office located at 425 Rue Jean Rostand, 31670 Labège, France (the "Assignor") and UNABIZ, a company incorporated under the laws of France, with an office located at 425 Rue Jean Rostand, 31670 Labège, France (the "ASSIGNEE"), Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications set forth in attached Appendix, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Rights.

AND, the aforesaid assignment includes the Assignor's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect any Letter Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor and said Assignee has hereunto set its hand and seal.

ASSIGNOR:

PROFESSIONAL CIVIL SOCIETY CBF ASSOCIES, JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF SIGFOX

By: Jean BARON Title: Judicial Administrator of SIGFOX

By: Lou FLECHARD Title: Judicial Administrator of SIGFOX

ASSIGNEE:

UNABIZ Henry RON Prosident Representative Title:

APPENDIX

Application No.	Filing Date	US Patent No.	Issue Date
14/431,700	10-01-2013	9,544,077	01-10-2017
14/425,007	09-03-2013	9,270,329	02-23-2016
15/739,717	06-22-2016	10,454,730	10-22-2019
15/552,261	02-19-2016	10,327,161	06-18-2019
15/551,155	02-19-2016	10,333,665	06-25-2019
15/551,277	02-19-2016	10,314,027	06-04-2019
15/552,789	02-25-2016	10,555,289	02-04-2020
15/577,763	05-27-2016	10,560,827	02-11-2020
16/660,163	10-22-2019	10,645,555	05-05-2020
15/565,304	04-08-2016	10,492,171	11-26-2019
15/751,869	08-08-2016	10,694,528	06-23-2020
15/763,117	09-30-2016	10,932,320	02-23-2021
17/133,386	12-23-2020	11,388,668	07-12-2022
16/066,290	12-27-2016	10,667,296	05-26-2020
16/087,640	03-22-2017	10,819,545	10-27-2020
16/315,650	07-11-2017	10,660,012	05-19-2020
16/326,703	09-01-2017	10,693,219	06-23-2020
16/327,296	08-28-2017	10,631,264	04-21-2020
16/347,589	11-09-2017	11,070,975	07-20-2021
16/462,211	11-23-2017	10,924,992	02-16-2021
16/764,870	11-20-2018	11,115,807	09-07-2021
16/762,904	11-30-2018		
16/652,495	10-12-2018	11,190,906	11-30-2021
16/982,541	03-20-2019	11,442,133	09-13-2022
17/253,114	12-16-2020	11,835,638	12-05-2023
17/262,407	07-19-2019	11,438,726	09-06-2022
17/426,890	07-29-2021	11,936,461	03-19-2024
17/426,871	01-28-2020	11,705,961	07-18-2023
17/431,417	03-16-2020		
17/613,030	11-19-2021		
17/601,059	10-02-2021	11,855,779	12-26-2023
17/598,153	09-24-2021		
17/767,854	10-19-2020		
17/789,348	06-27-2022		
17/796,861	08-01-2022		